W
1
0
5
-1
 • 1
/2
0

HB 316 Stainless disc, 17-4PH stainless shaft
36 316 Stainless disc and shaft†
HOW TO ORDER TYPE 835 WAFER-SPHERE VALVE
These WAFER-SPHERE valves are described by size and a multi-character code that defines body config-
uration, body, disc, shaft, and seat and seal materials. Explanation of the code for valves in this bulletin is as
follows.
Example: The above designates a 48" Series 835 single-flange lugged design valve with carbon steel body, 316 stainless
steel disc, 17–4PH shaft, standard XTREME seat and Carbon filled Enhanced PTFE shaft seals.
1 Size
inches 30 36 42 48 54 60
DN 750 900 1050 1200 1350 1500
5 Type
11 Standard
31 FIRE-TITE
6 Body Material
22 Carbon Steel
36 316 Stainless Steel
3 Body Style
L Single-Flanged Lugged
9 Modifier Code
— Standard
DV Through-Drilled Flange Holes
* Use with 316 stainless steel body only.
NOTE: 17-4PH shaft required for NACE MR0103 compliance.
† Use with carbon steel body only
2 Valve Type
835 Standard
83P Standard with CE Marking and Documentation
F835 FIRE-TITE
F83P FIRE-TITE with CE Marking and Documentation
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.3
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true